METROPOLITAN BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION
AGENDA FOR BOARD MEETING

TUESDAY, MAY 1, 2018
(12:00 PM)

CENTENNIAL PARK BOARDROOM
2565 Park Plaza
Nashville, TN 37203
I. CALL TO ORDER
II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

III. APPEAL OF DECISIONS

IV. CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES

V. METRO COUNCIL REFERRALS

Councilmember Bill Pridemore, representing the 9t district, to address the
board regarding Peeler Boat Dock.

VI. OLD BUSINESS

03-18-11 Mr. Darrell Hawks, Executive Director of the Friends of Kimbro Station,
requests approval from the board to name Southeast Regional Park Mill
Ridge Park.

03-18-12 Mr. Chris Stacy and Mr. Aaron Clark representing GLOW Nashville,
request preliminary approval from the board of a multi-year license for
use of Riverfront Park for the time period between Thanksgiving and New
Year’s Eve to offer a unique Christmas light and holiday experience to
Nashville residents and visitors.

04-18-07 Staff and the Greenways and Open Space Commission, request approval
from the Parks Board to brand the urban greenway corridor system, City
Central Greenway.

X. CONSENT AGENDA

05-18-01 Board approval requested of the following consent applications:

AMPLIFICATION APPROVAL

e Shimiy Janualya-picnic Cane Ridge Park shelter 3 Sat., May 5, 2018
e Life Dream Ctr/Training Institute Cumberland Park-festival Sun., May 16, 2018
e Marquisha Yancy-picnic Hadley Park shelter 2 Sat., May 19, 2018
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VII.

CONSENT AGENDA (con’t.)

05-18-01 Board approval requested of the following consent applications:

AMPLIFICATION APPROVAL

MTA/Sherry Smith-picnic Cedar Hill shelters 1 & 2 Sun., May 20, 2018
Ollie Life Youth Program-kickball game Antioch Community Center Sun., May 20, 2018
Holy Trinity Montessori-picnic Edwin Warner shelter #10 Fri., May 25, 2018
Jequay Gray-picnic Cedar Hill shelter 1 Sat., May 26, 2018
Benchmark Realty-picnic Centennial Park Picnic Pavilion Sun., June 3, 2018
BCAN-Nashville Bladder Cancer Walk  Two Rivers Park Sun., June 3, 2018
HCA Design/Construction-picnic Centennial Park Event Shelter Fri., June 8, 2018
Lydia Hubbell-picnic Two Rivers Park shelter 2 Sat., June 9, 2018
Lowes (Heidi Schmidt)-picnic Two Rivers Park shelters 1,2,3,4,5 Sun., June 10, 2018
Tashaundra Bailey- picnic Two Rivers Park shelter 5 Sat., June 23, 2018
Bruce McMillan-Neighborhood Reunion Clinton B. Fisk Park Sat., June 23, 2018
Grace Evangelistic Ministries-picnic Edwin Warner shelter 11 Sun., July 1, 2018
Felecia Teasley-picnic Cedar Hill Park shelters 1 & 2 Fri., July 27, 2018
MNPD Nashville Night Out Against Crime East Park Tues., Aug. 7, 2018
Nashville Downtown Partnership Walk of Fame Park-Corporate Tug of War Thurs., Sept. 13, 2018
NEOS Youth/NFCN Shelby Park — Sk Sat., Sept. 22, 2018
Grace Chapel-Sacred Assembly prayer gathering Public Square Park Sun., Sept. 30, 2018
DXC Technology (Kalisha Moore)-picnic Centennial Park Picnic Pavilion Sat., Oct. 6, 2018
John Tarman-picnic Shelby Park Mission Shelter Sat., Oct. 13, 2018
Nashville 1st Church of the Nazarene East Park-Eggstravaganza 2019 Sat., April 20, 2019
FUNDRAISING APPROVAL
Meharry Medical College-health walk  Ted Rhodes Park/Cumberland Greenway Fri., May 18, 2018
TN Association of Dance CPAC-National Tap Dance Day May 25 & 26, 2018
Metro Historical Commission-walk Fort Negley/Nashville City Cemetery Mon., May 28, 2018
Conquer Chiari Walk Across America  Cane Ridge Park Sat., Sept. 15, 2018
ALCOHOL APPROVAL
Katie Downey-engagement party Percy Warner Golf Course Pavilion Sat., June 30, 2018

AMPLIFICATION AND FUNDRAISING APPROVAL

What Do You Run For?- 5K Walk of Fame Park Sun., June 17, 2018
Hickman County Organization Centennial Event Shelter Sun., July 15, 2018
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention Two Rivers Park shelters 1,2,3,4,5 Sat., Oct. 13, 2018
Every Girl Counts, Inc. — walk Percy Warner Park Vaughns Creek Course Sat., Nov. 10, 2018
Superfly Children’s Foundation Two Rivers Park Sat., March 9, 2019

AMPLIFICATION AND ALCOHOL APPROVAL

Reformed University Fellowship Sevier Park Greenspace-picnic Wed., May 2, 2018
Nashville Soul Music Festival Public Square Park Sat., July 14, 2018
Tiffany Williams-wedding/reception Cumberland Sat., Aug. 4, 2018

Howl at the Moon Indie Music Festival Two Rivers Mansion Sept. 15 &16, 2018

AMPLIFICATION AND OVERNIGHT STAY IN PARK

Awaken the Dawn-48 hour prayer vigil Public Square Park Sept. 27-29, 2018
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VII. CONSENT AGENDA (con’t.)

05-18-01 Board approval requested of the following consent applications:
AMPLIFICATION AND POLITICAL EVENT

e Freedom Rights-March for our Rights Riverfront 1st Avenue Plaza Sat., May 19, 2018

¢ The Pearl Society-political day of prayer Steeplechase Grandstand Sat., June 2, 2018

e Wings Lifted-domestic violence protest Public Square Park Sat., Oct. 20, 2018

AMPLIFICATION, ALCOHOL AND FUNDRAISING APPROVAL

e Friends of Fort Negley-fireworks viewing Fort Negley Park Wed., July 4, 2018

e Friends of Green Hills Park-festival Green Hills Park Sat., Sept. 15, 2018

e Rhizome Productions-12South Winter Warmer Sevier Park Nov. 30/Dec. 1, 2018
05-18-02 Staff requests board approval to renew an annual permit with River

Queen Voyages for use of the Shelby Bottoms boat ramp and East Bank
Park for kayak and standup paddleboard activities.

VIII. NEW BUSINESS

05-18-03

05-18-04

05-18-05

05-18-06

The Friends of Shelby Park and Bottoms requests the board to accept a
grant in an amount not to exceed $2,500.00 for the purpose of building a
fence to protect the bees located at Cornelia Fort Airpark.

Ms. Jennifer Barnette Cohen, representing The Garden Club of America,
requests the board to accept a donation in the amount of $2,000 to the
Metro Parks’ Gift Fund to support the improvement of parks in Nashville.

Staff requests board approval to name Metro Parks’ property known as
Ravenwood and located at 3401 Central Pike, parcel 085000021700, as
Ravenwood Park.

Staff requests board approval to name Metro Parks’ property known as
Smith Springs and located at 2801 Smith Springs Road, parcel
13600007100, as Smith Springs Park.

IX. SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS/INTRODUCTIONS

The Friends of Warner Parks to present an annual update to the board

Recognition of Metro Parks Songs thru Sign group as they were recently
awarded the Arts Award as presented by the Mayors Advisory Committee.
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X. CAPITAL PROJECTS UPDATE — Tim Netsch

XI. UPCOMING SPECIAL ACTIVITIES/EVENTS - Jackie Jones
XII. DEPARTMENT UPDATES
XIII. REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR

XIV. ANNOUNCEMENTS/ REQUESTS FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS/OPEN
ITEMS



